Commission Rate

3
Ceded Premium

1.   0.000 0

2.   0.000 0

3.   0.000 0

4.   0.000 0

5.   0.000 0

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Carolina Re Ltd  649,497 308,994 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. Falls Lake Natl Ins Co  289,147 127,382 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

8. JRG Reins Co Ltd  197,175 (126) Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

9. Berkley Ins Co  121,433 72,792 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. Swiss Reins Amer Corp  97,723 60,852 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 1,308,508,721 0 1,308,508,721

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 122,119,366 0 122,119,366

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 78,614,616 (77,326,616) 1,288,000

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 198,641,670 0 198,641,670

5. Other assets  64,366,278 0 64,366,278

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0 1,156,393,236 1,156,393,236

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 1,772,250,651 1,079,066,620 2,851,317,271

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 268,002,947 1,148,956,957 1,416,959,904

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 2,712,557 0 2,712,557

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 48,231,214 337,160,102 385,391,316

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 96,235,902 (96,235,902) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 280,290,292 (280,290,292) 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 231,000 (231,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 904,129,348 (30,293,245) 873,836,103

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 1,599,833,260 1,079,066,620 2,678,899,880

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 172,417,391 XXX 172,417,391

22. Totals (Line 38) 1,772,250,651 1,079,066,620 2,851,317,271

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The above exhibit includes restatements for unaffiliated reinsurance, affiliated reinsurance as well as
interompany pooling arrangement.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  JAMES RIVER INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities